THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
22-1008 A2

SAN BERNARDINO

| COUNTY SAP Number

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative = Samantha Padilla

Telephone Number (909) 677-3929

Contractor UC Davis Koret Shelter Medicine
Program

Contractor Representative Steven Kobayashi

Telephone Number (530) 754-1372

Contract Term 09/01/2022 through 06/06/2025

Original Contract Amount $205,000

Amendment Amount $200,000

Total Contract Amount $405,000

Cost Center 9300261000

Grant Number (if applicable) 800230

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Approve Amendment No. 2 to Grant Agreement No. 22-1008 (UC Davis
Purchase Agreement No. UCDPHO00059401) with the University of California
Davis, Koret Shelter Medicine Program, for the California for All Animals
Program, expanding the scope of work to include the County’s Community Cat
Program, increasing the total amount by $200,000, from $205,000, to
$405,000, and extending the contract period for an additional nine months, for
the total term of September 1, 2022 through June 6, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
paniel Pasek (Aug 28, m]/\n»hk'l POT) » huugas (Aup 25, 2024 08:17 PDT)

Daniel Pasek, County Counsel Joshua Dugas, Director

pate 08/28/2024 Date pate 08/28/2024

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



UC Davis Purchase Agreement # UCDP000059401
Formerly UC Davis Agreement # A70326
Amendment # 2

SECOND AMENDMENT TO SHELTER SERVICES AGREEMENT
(San Bernardino County)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made to the University of California, Davis campus agreement
# A70326 between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (“University”) on
behalf of its UC Davis Campus School of Veterinary Medicine on behalf of its Koret Shelter Medicine
Program (“Facility”) and SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY (“Shelter”). Purchase Order #
UCDPO00059401 replaces Purchase Agreement # A70326.

The parties to the above-referenced agreement agree as follows:

1. Terms. The term of the agreement shall be amended to extend through June 6, 2025.
“Exhibit A-2”, attached hereto and incorporated herein, reflects updated scope.

2. Payment by University: Payment by the Facility is increased by $200,000.00. The total not
to exceed amount for the Agreement shall now read $405,000.00.

3. Other Terms. All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth
below.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
>§ g Kowe_ By Steven Kobayashi ZEEE SRz
(authorized signature) Steven Kobayashi
Print Name: Dawn Rowe Associate Director
Procurement & Contracting Service
Title: Chair, Board of Supervisor UC Davis

Date:  9EP 10 20 Date: July 15, 2024




Exhibit A-2

San Bernardino County

e Organization Contact:
o George Harding IV: george.hardingiv@dph.sbcounty.gov

Updated SOW & Additional Funding

¢ Extend term to 6/6/2025
e Awarding an additional $200,000

e Veterinary care for shelter animals = $100,000
e Community cat programming = $100,000



